TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC		I01/19/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp.	
Street Address:	1111 Louisiana	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806870	SERVICELYNX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)229-7958 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-229-4058

Email: houtmdpt@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: Reagan Harris Fibbe Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001166.0229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Reagan Harris Fibbe
Signature:	/Reagan Harris Fibbe/
Date:	01/19/2010

TRADEMARK 900152429 REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0499

Total Attachments: 1

source=100119 Trademark Assignment - SERVICELYNX Scan001 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 19, 2010, by and between CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with the business address of 1111 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002 ("Assignor"), and CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., a Delaware corporation with the business address of 1111 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark SERVICELYNX, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2806870 (the "Mark"), and has established certain goodwill in such Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, all applications and registrations thereof, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

Assignee:

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC

CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp.

Richard B. Dauphin Assistant Secretary

Richard B. Dauphin Assistant Secretary

HOU02:1189725.1

RECORDED: 01/19/2010